
 

 

Request for Quotation No.  RFQ-2024.03.28-A  

Opening Date  28.03.2024  

Closing Date  16.04.2024  

Credit Limit 30 days 

  

 Request for Quotation  
                   

Sub: Request for Price Quotation for Mentioned Items for mPower USAID CNHA Project. 
  

Please be competitive while pricing and provide the sealed quotation of the following items as per the given 

requirements under the terms and conditions mentioned below on your respective Letterhead pads in favor of mPower 

Social Enterprises Limited. 

SL  Items  Description  Unit 

Required 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SERVER 

 
Module Name Option Name Qty 

Brand Any Brand   

Base Latest Model 1 

FRONT STORAGE Chassis with up to 8x2.5" Drives 1 

BACKPLANE SAS/SATA Backplane 1 

CPU CONFIGURATION 2 CPU Configuration 1 

Trusted Platform Module Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 1 

Chassis Configuration 2.5" Chassis with up to 8 Hard Drives (SAS/SATA),  2 CPU, V3 1 

Processor Intel® Xeon® Silver 4310 2.1G, 12C/24T, 10.4GT/s, 18M 
Cache, Turbo, HT (120W) DDR4-2666 

2 

Processor Thermal Configuration Standard Heatsink for 2 CPU configuration 1 

Memory Configuration Type Performance Optimized 1 

Memory DIMM Type and Speed 3200MT/s RDIMMs 1 

Memory Capacity 64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank, 16Gb 8 

RAID Configuration C7, Unconfigured RAID for HDDs or SSDs (Mixed Drive Types 
Allowed) 

1 

RAID/Internal Storage Controllers Front PERC H755 Rear Load 1 

Hard Drives 2.4TB 10K RPM SAS ISE 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-plug Hard 
Drive 

4 

BIOS and Advanced System 
Configuration Settings 

Performance BIOS Setting 1 

Advanced System Configurations UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition 1 

Fans Standard Fan x5 1 

Power Supply Dual, Hot-plug, Power Supply Fault Tolerant Redundant 
(1+1), 800W, Mixed Mode,NAF 

1 

Power Cords Jumper Cord - C13/C14, 4M, 250V, 10A (US, EU, TW, APCC 
countries except ANZ) 

2 

PCIe Riser Riser Config 0, Half Length, Low Profile, 5x16 + 1x4 slots 1 

Motherboard Motherboard with Broadcom 5720 Dual Port 1Gb On- Board 
LOM 

1 

Ethernet Mezzanine Adapters Broadcom 5720 Quad Port 1GbE BASE-T Adapter, OCP NIC 
3.0 

1 

Bezel  2U LCD Bezel 1 

Embedded Systems Management 
(Multi) 

OpenManage Enterprise Advanced 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Pc 



 

 

Embedded Systems Management 
(Multi) 

iDRAC9, Enterprise 15G 1 

Quick Sync Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 1 

Password iDRAC,Factory Generated Password 1 

iDRAC Server Manager iDRAC Service Module (ISM), NOT Installed 1 

Group Manager iDRAC Group Manager, Enabled 1 

Rack Rails ReadyRails Sliding Rails with Cable Management Arm 1 

PDU Unit 10 Port Aluminum PDU For Server Rack 1 

Services: Hardware Support Basic Next Business Day 36Months-ACDTS, 36 Month(s) 1 

Services: Extended Service ProSupport and Next Business Day Onsite Service-ACDTS, 
36 Month(s) 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

02 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ONLINE 

UPS 10 KVA 

 

BRAND Any Brand 

MODEL Any Model 

Capacity: 10KVA 

INPUT RECTIFIER  

Rated Voltage  230V (1Ph)  

Voltage tolerance  160V to 300V  

Frequency  50 / 60 Hz  

Power Factor  0.99 Constant  

Total Harmonic Distortion  <3%  

OUTPUT INVERTER  

Voltage  208/220/230/240 V  

Voltage Tolerance  ±1 %  

Frequency  50 / 60 Hz (46÷54Hz/56÷64Hz)  

Overload Capability  Up to 130% for 1 minute  

Crest Factor  3:1  

EFFICIENCY  

Online mode  90%  

In ECO-MODE 

configuration  

98%  

Transfer Time  0 (Zero) millisecond  

Current Waveform  100% Pure Sine Wave  

Battery Type  100% Sealed Maintenance free Lead Acid  

Protection  Overload, short circuit, over voltage, under voltage, 

temperature, low voltage  

COMMUNICATION  

Interfaces  RS232 - USB  

ENVIRONMENT  0ºC to 40ºC (15ºC to 22ºC for maximum Battery Life)  

Related Humidity: 0%-95% without condensation  

FEATURE  Communication Capability, Microprocessor Controlled, 

Absolute Battery Protection, Built In Avr, Backup Time 

Expandable.  

Standards  (EN)IEC 62040-1-1(For Safety), (EN)IEC 62040-3(For 

performance & topology, VFI-ss-111), EN 50091-2/IEC 

62040-2(EMC Standard), IEC 60950-1-1(tasted by the 

TUV), Product Certification: CE IP rating: IP 20 

(compliant with IEC 60529)  

Certificate  ISO 9001:2008, BSI, CE.  

Battery Back-up Time: 60 Minutes (Full Load)  

Battery Capacity: 12V x 40Ah  

Quantity: 20 Units  

Brand: Equivalent 

Origin:  

WITH POWERFUL BATTERY CHARGER FOR 

LONG BACKUP  

Installation, Commissioning & Testing  

One year Warranty including Spare Parts & Battery  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Pc 



 

 

03 LAPTOP 

Processor Brand- Intel  

Processor Model- Intel Core i7-1355U (up to 5.0GHz, 12 MB L3 cache) 

Generation-13th Gen  

Processor Frequency- Up to 4.40 GHz  

Processor Thread- 12, CPU Cache- 12 MB L3 cache 

Display Size**- 14-inch  

Display Resolution- FHD (1920 x 1080)  

RAM-16GB, RAM Type-DDR4  

Storage Capacity- 512 SSD  

WebCam-720p HD  

Bag: 01 Carry bag 

Battery Type- Long Life 3-cell, Li-ion  

Battery Capacity- 51 Wh 

Warranty-  

08 Pcs 

03 LAPTOP 

Processor Brand- Intel  

Processor Model- Intel Core i7-1355U (up to 5.0GHz, 12 MB L3 cache) 

Generation-13th Gen  

Processor Frequency- Up to 4.40 GHz  

Processor Thread- 12, CPU Cache- 12 MB L3 cache 

Display Size**- 15.6-inch  

Display Resolution- FHD (1920 x 1080)  

RAM-16GB, RAM Type-DDR4  

Storage Capacity- 512 SSD  

WebCam-720p HD  

Battery Type- Long Life 3-cell, Li-ion  

Battery Capacity- 51 Wh 

Bag: 01 Carry bag 

Warranty-  

06 Pcs 

04 PRINTER 

Functions - Print Only 

Output Color - Black & White 

Print Speed (Black) - Up to 40ppm (ISO) 

Print Speed (Color) - No 

Paper Size Max. -A4, Legal 

Interface (Built-in) - USB, LAN, WiFi 

Duplex- Automatic 

Warranty-  

01 Pc 

06 
SMART 

PHONE 

Dimension- 160.1 X 76.8 X 8.4 mm  

Weight-200g  

SIM- Dual SIM (Nano-SIM, dual stand-by)  

Size-6.5 inches  

Resolution-1080 x 2408 pixels  

OS- Android 13, One UI 4.1  

Chipset- Snapdragon 750G, 8nm  

Rear Camera- 50.0 MP 

5.0 MP (Ultrawide) 

2.0 MP (Macro)  

RAM-6 GB, Internal Storage-128GB  

Capacity- 5000 mAh  

Colors- Black 

Network- 5G 

Warranty-  

09 Pcs 

07 
SMART 

TABLETS 

Display: 8-inch HD (1280x800) IPS 

CPU: MediaTek Helio A22, 2.3 GHz Octa-Core (12 nm) 

RAM: 3GB LPDDR4x,  

Storage: 32GB eMMC 5.1 

Battery: 5100mAh, Supports 10W Fast Charging 

Connectivity-4G LTE, 3G, 2G 

Operating System-Android 13 

Warranty-  

04 Pcs 



 

 

08 

FURNITURE 

(Office 

Chair) 

OFFICE CHAIR 

o Made from superior quality chrome plated mild steel. 

o Color will be confirmed after selection of the chair. 

o L570 X W 540 X SH 445-540 X BH1240 MM  

o High quality fabric upholstery with soft and durable cushioning. Fabric can be selected from 

available options. 

o Metal Inert Gas (MIG) welding for superior quality and durability 

o Cutting and bending are done by latest Japanese CNC machine with 99.99% accuracy 

o Imported high quality hardware fittings 

o Indoor use only 

o 01 Years Service Warranty 

23 Pcs 

 

 Terms & Conditions:  
  

1. QUOTATION: All quotations must be printed in the company letterhead pad, and submitted in a hard or 

soft copy within the specified time mentioned. You can submit quotations for a single or multiple items from 

the list above according to the nature of your business. 

2. PROFILE: A brief Company Profile must be attached along with the quotation.  

3. SUBMISSION: Please send your Cover Letter, Organizational Profile, Financial Offer, and Other 

Related Documents- Updated Trade License, TIN, BIN, Tax Return Acknowledgement Slip or 

Certificate, Hard Copy or Soft Copy submissions will be welcomed by 1700 hours of 16th April of 2024.  

4. DELIVERY: If selected, delivery must be in strict compliance with the schedule contained in the Order. All 

goods to be delivered from ready stock hereunder shall be packaged to ensure safe arrival at their destination, 

to secure the best transportation means and to comply with the requirements of common carriers to given 

delivery at mPower office (10th floor), if selected.  

5. RETURN: mPower Social Enterprises Limited holds all rights to return any product at the time of delivery 

to up to 10 days, given the delivered product is faulty or defective.  

6. PAYMENT: Account payee cheque with 30 days credit facility upon delivery.   

7. WARRANTY: Seller must Provide SERVICE & WARRANTY for all of the Products.  

8. TAX & VAT: Will be deducted at source as per government policy (If applicable).  

9. VAT: If the Vendor adds the VAT amount in the price quotation, then mPower will provide VAT Coupon  

for the Vat amount.   

10. Vendor Enlistment Notice & Form: Please note that before submitting your respective quotations you are 

requested to use the google drive link below to access our vendor enrollment form and enlist your 

organization as our vendor then submit your respective quotations accordingly. 

The link to the vendor enrollment form: 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1cGQSjzerBLzaYJiWgK1dn5U2NML-SOp6?usp=sharing 

As per our Vendor Enrollment Notice (REF-2024-01-01-A) and Vendor Enrollment Form (VEN-24-M1) 

links, you are requested to complete and return the form mentioned in the notice. with all necessary 

documents (Section 9). All documents are to be submitted in hard copy in a sealed envelope or soft copy by 

email. 

11. In case of hard copy submission, you are requested to submit your quotations with relevant documents in a 

sealed envelope in our office located at Nur Empori (Level-10), House-77, Road-11, Block-M, Banani, 

Dhaka-1213. In case of soft copy submission, you need to send your quotations with relevant documents 

from the official email address of your organization to the following address: info@mpower-social.com 

 

     Looking forward to a healthy and prosperous business relationship with you in the coming days.  

      

       Thanking You, 

 

Akib Hossain Omi 

Head of Internal Operations  

mPower Social Enterprises Limited 

Email: akib@mpower-social.com 

Mobile: 01677179669 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1cGQSjzerBLzaYJiWgK1dn5U2NML-SOp6?usp=sharing
mailto:info@mpower-social.com
mailto:akib@mpower-social.com

